# 2024 Value Adjustment Board

Pursuant to Sec. 194.015, Florida Statutes:

There is hereby created a value adjustment board for each county, which shall consist of two members of the governing body of the county as elected from the membership of the board of said governing body, one of whom shall be elected chairperson, and one member of the school board as elected from the membership of the school board, and two citizen members, one of whom shall be appointed by the governing body of the county and must own homestead property within the county and one of whom must be appointed by the school board and must own a business occupying commercial space within the school district.

## **City Council Representatives**

Will Lahnen, Chair Joe Carlucci Rahman Johnson, Alternate

### **School Board Representatives**

Darryl Willie

### **Citizen Representatives**

Shirley Dasher – City Council Dominic Cummings – School Board

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address published, do not send electronic mail to the Value Adjustment Board or staff. Instead, contact the Value Adjustment Board by phone or in writing at:

#### **Duval County Value Adjustment Board**

117 W. Duval Street City Hall, Suite 305 Jacksonville, FL 32202 **Phone:** (904) 255-5124 **FAX:** (904) 630-0576

**FAX:** (904) 630-0576 **E-mail:** <u>VAB@coj.net</u>

VAB Website: https://www/coj.net/duval-vab